I
                                                                            Product Datasheet Version 3
M.2 2280 SATA SSD
   Product Name: IM2S3168 (KIOXIA OG IC Edition)
             Capacity: 128GB、256GB、512GB、1TB
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
II

3 1 = Device initiated power management enabled
2 1 = DMA Setup auto-activation enabled
1 1 = Non-zero buffer offsets enabled
F 0 Shall be cleared to zero
80 01FEh
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
Major version number 0000h or FFFFh = device does not report version
15 Reserved
14 Reserved for ATA/ATAPI-14
13 Reserved for ATA/ATAPI-13
12 Reserved for ATA/ATAPI-12
11 Reserved for ATA/ATAPI-11
10 Reserved for ATA/ATAPI-10
9 Reserved for ATA/ATAPI-9
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
9

21 GND System Ground NC NC 22
   NC NC 20
Module-KEY
11 NC NC
9 NC NC LED1#(option) INDICATE 10
7 NC NC NC NC 8
5 NC NC NC NC 6
3 GND System Ground 3.3V POWER 4
1 GND System Ground 3.3V POWER 2
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
15
6.0 Product Line up
Table 6-1 Product Line up
Part Number Capacity Type Remark
IM2S3168-128GD 128GB M.2 2280 SATA Normal, 0℃-70℃
IM2S3168-256GD 256GB M.2 2280 SATA Normal, 0℃-70℃
IM2S3168-512GD 512GB M.2 2280 SATA Normal, 0℃-70℃
IM2S3168-001TD 1TB M.2 2280 SATA Normal, 0℃-70℃
IM2S3168-128GP 128GB M.2 2280 SATA Wide, -40℃-85℃
IM2S3168-256GP 256GB M.2 2280 SATA Wide, -40℃-85℃
IM2S3168-512GP 512GB M.2 2280 SATA Wide, -40℃-85℃
IM2S3168-001TP 1TB M.2 2280 SATA Wide, -40℃-85℃
7.0 Package Specifications
Downloaded from Arrow.com.